506752772 07/07/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6799589

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOPHER M. RIPPE	06/23/2021
IAN SIMPSON	06/23/2021
GRANT BURTON	06/23/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GOGO BUSINESS AVIATION LLC
Street Address:	105 EDGEVIEW DRIVE
City:	BROOMFIELD
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80021

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17356615

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)474-0448

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-474-6300

Email: docket@marshallip.com PETER J.W. MELSA **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 233 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 6300**

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32045/56876
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER J.W. MELSA
SIGNATURE:	/Peter J.W. Melsa/
DATE SIGNED:	07/07/2021

Total Attachments: 5

source=56876_Signed_Assignment#page1.tif source=56876 Signed Assignment#page2.tif source=56876 Signed Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 056771 FRAME: 0959** 506752772

source=56876_Signed_Assignment#page4.tif source=56876_Signed_Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 056771 FRAME: 0960

ASSIGNMENT

Appl. No.:

17/356,615

Filed:

June 24, 2021

Title:

Methods and Systems for Dynamically Loading Content Onto In-Vehicle Content-Delivery

Systems

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby agreed, Christopher M. Rippe, Ian Simpson, and Grant Burton ("Assignor") agrees to assign and hereby does assign to GOGO BUSINESS AVIATION LLC, 105 Edgeview Drive, Broomfield, Colorado 80021 ("Assignee") all rights, title, and interests in and to the inventions that are disclosed in the application listed above (the "Application") including, but without limitation, all rights:

- in and to the Application and all other applications anywhere in the world that have been or may be filed on said inventions and/or naming Assignor as an inventor of said inventions,
- (ii) in and to any and all applications claiming priority benefit of the applications listed above, including all continuations, divisionals, and continuations-in-part.
 - (iii) in and to all patents issuing on any of the foregoing,
- (iv) In and to all reissues, reexaminations, supplemental examinations, inter partes reviews, oppositions, post-grant reviews, supplementary protection certificates, and/or extensions of any of the foregoing,
- (v) to bring suit, the right to claim and retain all damages and/or seek other remedies for the past, present, and future infringement and/or misappropriation of any of the foregoing, and
- (vi) of priority including, but without limitation, the right to claim priority benefit of or to the Application and all of the foregoing.

Assignor requests the Commissioner for Patents in the United States and similar authorities outside the United States to issue said patents to and in the name of Assignee or its designee.

Assignor authorizes the attorneys of record in the application to insert in this assignment the filing date and application number of the Application when officially known. Assignor:

(a) declares: (1) The application was made or authorized to be made by me, (2) I believe myself, as a named inventor, to be the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the Application and I understand that any willful false statement made by me in this paragraph is punishable under 18 U.S.C. §1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five years, or both;

32045/56876

1)

Witness:

Name: Christopher M. Rippe

In Simpso

WITNESS	mv	hand	this

23 day of Jame, 2021

1)

Name Van Simpson

Witness:

Christopher Rippa

WITNE	SS	my	hand	this

23 day of June, 2021.

1)

Name: Grant Burton

Witneps/

Christopher Rippe

On behalf of Assignee,	Link McConnon	
	Name VP Assit General Course	
	Title	
hereby confirms Assignee's assignment.	acceptance of all rights, privileges, title and interests conveyed by this	
	UD-1560012 7/1/21	
	Signature Date	

32545/56876/US

REEL: 056771 FRAME: 0965